
                                                    FEBRUARY 25, 2024

GOSPEL                                       Will Massom, Lucy Bruins

Testimony                  Gramm Hulst

Closing Prayer and Challenge

Song of Response: “Build My Life”

Welcome and Announcements                Jordan Mast

11:00A Service:

Confessions of Faith: 

 Martha DeBoer, Alexis deWilde, Mikaela Meyers, Olivia Nienhuis

Songs of Praise:

 “All Creatures of Our God and King”

 “Behold Our God”

Congregational Prayer                  Jude Beckett, Jack VanderMolen
            (Please take a moment to sign and pass the Fellowship Pad or check-in online.)
 (Kids may come forward for the Kid’s Message.)

Kid’s Message                 Megan Mast, Natalie Novak
 (Kids ages 3 - Kindergarten may go to Kids Worship.)    

Song of Preparation: “Lord I Need You”

GOSPEL                                      Jordan Haarsma, Owen Haarsma

Songs of Praise:

 “This is Our God”

 “Jesus Paid it All”

GOSPEL                                     Aly Potter, Lola VanStedum
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ANNOUNCEMENTS
FAMILY NIGHT MEALS: Join us on Wednesday, February 28, from 5:15-6:10P 
for hamburgers. The cost is $3 per person. Sign up on the Adult Activities Bulletin 
Board to ensure everyone will be served.

DISCIPLESHIP APPRECIATION MONTH: March is Discipleship Volunteers 
Appreciation Month! We want to say thank you to everyone who takes part in the 
discipleship ministry at Fellowship. From the Nursery all the way to Adult Bible 
Studies, we are thankful for those who are sharing Jesus and making, maturing, 
and multiplying disciples. If you see someone who is part of the Discipleship 
Ministry, say thank you!

ELDERS’ MEETING: If you would like to make your Confession or Reaffirmation 
of Faith in Jesus Christ—or if you would like to request Baptism—please plan 
to meet with our Elders and Pastors on Sunday, March 3, at 4:00P in Room 
107. Enter the church at Door D or E. Those wishing to transfer their Church 
Membership into FRC should contact Linda Folkert at 669-1213 for assistance.

MEET THE PASTORS: Pastor Shawn, Pastor Brent, and Pastor Tim are excited 
to meet you! If you are new to Fellowship and have not yet gotten acquainted 
with our Pastors, this is for you! Meet them on Sunday, March 10, at 10:00A in 
the Sanctuary South Side Seating Area for this 30-minute informal time to get 
acquainted and learn a little more about Fellowship. We hope to see you then.

SOLD! Join us on Saturday, March 16, to bid “high and often” to support our 
Youth Ministries Auction. We are looking for donations of new items, goods, or 
services your company or employer provides, baked goods, trips, memberships, 
event tickets, collectibles, or cash donations. Someone has already donated 
a car! Complete the donation form on our homepage—or contact Brian Boom. 
Auction proceeds support upcoming youth mission trips and camp experiences.

KIDS WORSHIP: If you are able to serve in Kids Worship for our Easter 
Services at 8:30A or 11:00A, please sign up on the Kids Ministry Bulletin Board. 
There is no lesson prep needed. Contact Megan at mdurham@frchudsonville.org 
with any questions.

OUR ANNUAL PINEWOOD DERBY will be on Wednesday, March 20, at 
6:30P, with check-in beginning at 5:15P. A sign-up sheet is posted on the Kids 
Ministries Bulletin Board for car kits ($3.50 each), races (groups beginning at age 
4-high school), and workshop days on February 24 and March 9. If you have any 
questions, please contact Vicki Victory at vvictory@frchudsonville.org.

KIDS

WELCOME
We’re so glad you’ve joined us today! If you’re a first-time guest, 
please fill out a Welcome Card located in the pew slot in front 
of you or online. Stay up to date at Fellowship with our app, 
website, and Facebook page.
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SERMON NOTES

SOCIAL
COFFEE TIME! All ladies over 50 are invited to coffee time on the first Tuesday 
of each month at Arrows Restaurant. No need to RSVP--just show up at the 
restaurant on Tuesday, March 5, at 10:00A. This is a great way to get to know 
other ladies from Fellowship.

THE YAK AND YARN GROUP will meet on Tuesday, March 5, at 1:00P in the 
Music Room. If you knit or crochet, please stop by and learn more about this 
group. Members can also drop off completed projects and pick up more yarn.

A HOT DOG DINNER will be served before the Pinewood Derby for all who 
would like to participate. Sign-up sheets are posted on the Kids Ministry Bulletin 
Board in the Lobby. Please include your family name and how many hot dogs 
your family will need. The cost is $3.00 per person.

THE GREAT JUNGLE JOURNEY VBS: Are you ready to travel through the 
jungle while you learn how the entire Bible fits together to teach us what we need 
to know about Jesus? On June 17-20, from 9:00A-12:15P, we will be exploring, 
crafting, and studying God’s Word. Registration for kids ages Kindergarten 
through 6th Grade (in the fall of 2024) will be online only at frchudsonville.org/vbs 
beginning March 1. T-shirts will be available in the Lobby. 

THE GREAT JUNGLE JOURNEY VBS, 
will be an exciting week for hundreds of 
kids, both from Fellowship and from the 
greater Grand Rapids area. This means 
we will need hundreds of volunteers 
to make this week run smoothly and 
that means we need YOU! Sign up 
at the tables in the Lobby or online at 
frchudsonville.org/vbs beginning March 1.   
T-shirts will also be available in the Lobby, 
on March 1.



THIS WEEK AT FELLOWSHIP
SUN

25

MON
26

TUE
27

WED
28

THU
29

FRI
1

SAT
2

Worship Service
Sunday School
Women’s Bible Study-The Armor of God
Fellowship Impact-Forgotten God
Worship Service
New Life Youth Ministry
Grief Support
Turning Point Game Night

Pickleball
Voss Gym Usage
Phillips Room Usage
Deacons’ Meeting
Nicholson Gym Usage
High School Basketball

Cross-Age Brotherhood Men’s Bible Study
Early Risers Men’s Bible Study
Young Ladies’ Bible Study
Election
Staff Meeting
Pickleball
Homeschool Game Time
Upward Basketball

Women’s Koinonia Bible Study
Iron Sharpens Iron Bible Study
Family Night Meal
JR JAM/JAM/GEMS/BOOM!
Women’s Bible Study
Adult Bible Study-The God You May Not Know
Success That Matters
Men’s Discipleship Group

Men’s Prayer and Scripture Study
Women’s War Room Prayer Group
Underground
Pickleball
East Ottawa Special Ministries

Band of Brothers
Pickleball
Volpe Gym Usage
Comedy Night

Marriage Conference
New Life Griffins’ Game

Sanctuary
Various
Music Room
Fellowship Hall
Sanctuary
Youth Room
Room 001
Youth Room

Gym
Gym
Room 001
Youth Room
Gym
Gym

Room 109
Room 107
Room 108
Fellowship Hall
Room 107
Gym
Gym
Gym

Room 027
Baar Law Office
Gym
Various
Room 001
Music Room
Room 027
Prayer Room

Room 107
Room 109
Youth Room/Gym
Gym
Fellowship Hall

Room 107
Gym
Gym
Sanctuary

Fellowship Hall
South Parking Lot

8:30A
9:50A
9:50A

10:00A
11:00A
5:00P
6:00P
7:00P

9:00A
5:00P
6:00P
6:30P
6:45P
8:15P

5:30A
5:30A
5:30A
7:00A
9:00A
9:00A
2:00P
5:30P

10:00A
12:00P

5:15P
6:30P
6:30P
6:30P
6:45P
6:45P

6:30A
8:30A
3:00P
5:30P
7:00P

7:00A
9:00A
5:30P
7:00P

8:30A
6:00P

Budgeted Amount 
Last Week’s Offering 
Overage
Sunday School

$      44,961.97
$     37,270.35
$     127,811.16
$           128.00 

Contributions to FRC can be made in four ways: 
Weekly Offerings during our Worship Services; 

Online Giving through Subsplash;
Auto-Giving through your Bank; or Mailing a 

Check to the Church Address. 
Thank You!

2024 STEWARDSHIP REPORT


