

## **FEBRUARY 25, 2024**

Welcome and Announcements

Jordan Mast

#### 11:00A Service:

Confessions of Faith:

Martha DeBoer, Alexis deWilde, Mikaela Meyers, Olivia Nienhuis

#### Songs of Praise:

"All Creatures of Our God and King"

"Behold Our God"

### **GOSPEL**

#### Jordan Haarsma, Owen Haarsma

Congregational Prayer

Jude Beckett, Jack VanderMolen

(Please take a moment to sign and pass the Fellowship Pad or check-in online.) (Kids may come forward for the Kid's Message.)

Kid's Message

Megan Mast, Natalie Novak

(Kids ages 3 - Kindergarten may go to Kids Worship.)

Song of Preparation: "Lord I Need You"

## **GOSPEL**

Will Massom, Lucy Bruins

Songs of Praise:

"This is Our God"

"Jesus Paid it All"

### GOSP<u>EL</u>

Aly Potter, Lola VanStedum

Testimony Gramm Hulst

Closing Prayer and Challenge

Song of Response: "Build My Life"

#### **WELCOME**

We're so glad you've joined us today! If you're a first-time guest, please fill out a Welcome Card located in the pew slot in front of you or online. Stay up to date at Fellowship with our app, website, and Facebook page.

### **ANNOUNCEMENTS**

**FAMILY NIGHT MEALS:** Join us on Wednesday, February 28, from 5:15-6:10P for hamburgers. The cost is \$3 per person. Sign up on the Adult Activities Bulletin Board to ensure everyone will be served.

DISCIPLESHIP APPRECIATION MONTH: March is Discipleship Volunteers Appreciation Month! We want to say thank you to everyone who takes part in the discipleship ministry at Fellowship. From the Nursery all the way to Adult Bible Studies, we are thankful for those who are sharing Jesus and making, maturing, and multiplying disciples. If you see someone who is part of the Discipleship Ministry, say thank you!

**ELDERS' MEETING:** If you would like to make your Confession or Reaffirmation of Faith in Jesus Christ—or if you would like to request Baptism—please plan to meet with our Elders and Pastors on Sunday, March 3, at 4:00P in Room 107. Enter the church at Door D or E. Those wishing to transfer their Church Membership into FRC should contact Linda Folkert at 669-1213 for assistance.

MEET THE PASTORS: Pastor Shawn, Pastor Brent, and Pastor Tim are excited to meet you! If you are new to Fellowship and have not yet gotten acquainted with our Pastors, this is for you! Meet them on Sunday, March 10, at 10:00A in the Sanctuary South Side Seating Area for this 30-minute informal time to get acquainted and learn a little more about Fellowship. We hope to see you then.

**SOLD!** Join us on Saturday, March 16, to bid "high and often" to support our Youth Ministries Auction. We are looking for donations of new items, goods, or services your company or employer provides, baked goods, trips, memberships, event tickets, collectibles, or cash donations. Someone has already donated a car! Complete the donation form on our homepage—or contact Brian Boom. Auction proceeds support upcoming youth mission trips and camp experiences.

#### **KIDS**

KIDS WORSHIP: If you are able to serve in Kids Worship for our Easter Services at 8:30A or 11:00A, please sign up on the Kids Ministry Bulletin Board. There is no lesson prep needed. Contact Megan at mdurham@frchudsonville.org with any questions.

**OUR ANNUAL PINEWOOD DERBY** will be on Wednesday, March 20, at 6:30P, with check-in beginning at 5:15P. A sign-up sheet is posted on the Kids Ministries Bulletin Board for car kits (\$3.50 each), races (groups beginning at age 4-high school), and workshop days on February 24 and March 9. If you have any questions, please contact Vicki Victory at vvictory@frchudsonville.org.

A HOT DOG DINNER will be served before the Pinewood Derby for all who would like to participate. Sign-up sheets are posted on the Kids Ministry Bulletin Board in the Lobby. Please include your family name and how many hot dogs your family will need. The cost is \$3.00 per person.



#### THE GREAT JUNGLE JOURNEY VBS.

will be an exciting week for hundreds of kids, both from Fellowship and from the greater Grand Rapids area. This means we will need hundreds of volunteers to make this week run smoothly and that means we need YOU! Sign up at the tables in the Lobby or online at frchudsonville.org/vbs beginning March 1. T-shirts will also be available in the Lobby, on March 1.

THE GREAT JUNGLE JOURNEY VBS: Are you ready to travel through the jungle while you learn how the entire Bible fits together to teach us what we need to know about Jesus? On June 17-20, from 9:00A-12:15P, we will be exploring, crafting, and studying God's Word. Registration for kids ages Kindergarten through 6th Grade (in the fall of 2024) will be online only at frchudsonville.org/vbs beginning March 1. T-shirts will be available in the Lobby.

## SOCIAL

COFFEE TIME! All ladies over 50 are invited to coffee time on the first Tuesday of each month at Arrows Restaurant. No need to RSVP--just show up at the restaurant on Tuesday, March 5, at 10:00A. This is a great way to get to know other ladies from Fellowship.

**THE YAK AND YARN GROUP** will meet on Tuesday, March 5, at 1:00P in the Music Room. If you knit or crochet, please stop by and learn more about this group. Members can also drop off completed projects and pick up more yarn.

#### **SERMON NOTES**

# THIS WEEK AT FELLOWSHIP

IIIIO WEEK AI I EEEOWOIIII						
SUN 25	9:50A 9:50A 10:00A	Women's Bible Study-The Armor of God Fellowship Impact-Forgotten God Worship Service New Life Youth Ministry Grief Support	Sanctuary Various Music Room Fellowship Hall Sanctuary Youth Room Room 001 Youth Room			
MON 26	9:00A 5:00P 6:00P 6:30P 6:45P 8:15P	Voss Gym Usage Phillips Room Usage Deacons' Meeting Nicholson Gym Usage	Gym Gym Room 001 Youth Room Gym Gym			
TUE 27	5:30A 7:00A 9:00A	Early Risers Men's Bible Study Young Ladies' Bible Study Election Staff Meeting Pickleball Homeschool Game Time	Room 109 Room 107 Room 108 Fellowship Hall Room 107 Gym Gym Gym			
WED 28	10:00A 12:00P 5:15P 6:30P 6:30P 6:30P 6:45P 6:45P	Iron Sharpens Iron Bible Study Family Night Meal JR JAM/JAM/GEMS/BOOM! Women's Bible Study Adult Bible Study-The God You May Not Know Success That Matters	Room 027 Baar Law Office Gym Various Room 001 Music Room Room 027 Prayer Room			
THU 29	6:30A 8:30A 3:00P 5:30P 7:00P	Women's War Room Prayer Group Underground Pickleball	Room 107 Room 109 Youth Room/Gym Gym Fellowship Hall			
FRI 1	7:00A 9:00A 5:30P 7:00P	Pickleball Volpe Gym Usage	Room 107 Gym Gym Sanctuary			
SAT 2	8:30A 6:00P	Marriage Conference New Life Griffins' Game	Fellowship Hall South Parking Lot			

# **2024 STEWARDSHIP REPORT**

Budgeted Amount	\$		Contributions to FRC can be made in four ways:			
Last Week's Offering	\$	37,270.35	Weekly Offerings during our Worship Services;			
Overage	\$	127,811.16	Online Giving through Subsplash;			
Sunday School	\$	128.00	Auto-Giving through your Bank; or Mailing a Check to the Church Address.			
Thank You!						